#### 504014077 09/20/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4060734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	11/20/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UBER INTERNATIONAL C.V.		
Street Address:	22 VICTORIA STREET		
City:	HAMILTON		
State/Country:	BERMUDA		
Postal Code:	HM 12		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15264374

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)236-6641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 236-6640

Email: assignment@m-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MAHAMEDI IP LAW LLP

Address Line 1: 1901 SOUTH BASCOM, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UP-101C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZURVAN MAHAMEDI
SIGNATURE:	/Zurvan Mahamedi/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=UTI-UCVAssignment#page1.tif source=UTI-UCVAssignment#page2.tif source=UTI-UCVAssignment#page3.tif source=UTI-UCVAssignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039805 FRAME: 0156

504014077

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Uber Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1455 Market St, San Francisco, CA 94103 ("Assignor"), does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Uber International C.V., a Dutch limited partnership having a principal place of business at 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton HM 12, Bermuda ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed below, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, including all worldwide reissues, reexaminations, continuations, parents, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions, foreign counterparts to all of the foregoing patents and patent applications, and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to or from any and all of the foregoing worldwide (collectively, "Patent Rights"):

App. No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
61/792,468	US	March 15, 2013	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUS FOR MULTI-SENSORY STEREO VISION FOR ROBOTICS
PCT/US2014 /027126	PCT	March 14, 2014	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUS FOR MULTI-SENSORY STEREO VISION FOR ROBOTICS
14/777,427	US	September 15, 2015	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUS FOR MULTI-SENSORY STEREO VISION FOR ROBOTICS
2014239979	AU	August 25, 2015	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUS FOR MULTI-SENSORY STEREO VISION FOR ROBOTICS
2,902,430	CA	August 24, 2015	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUS FOR MULTI-SENSORY STEREO VISION FOR ROBOTICS
National Phase Filing of PCT/US2014 /027126	CN	October 19, 2015	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUS FOR MULTI-SENSORY STEREO VISION FOR ROBOTICS
14770009.0	EP	October 1, 2015	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUS FOR MULTI-SENSORY STEREO VISION FOR ROBOTICS
National Phase Filing of PCT/US2014 /027126	JP	September 11, 2015	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUS FOR MULTI-SENSORY STEREO VISION FOR ROBOTICS
10-2015- 7029111	KR	October 13, 2015	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUS FOR MULTI-SENSORY STEREO VISION FOR ROBOTICS
14/711,506	US	May 13, 2015	AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE OPERATED WITH GUIDE ASSISTANCE OF HUMAN DRIVEN VEHICLES
14/711,602	US	May 13, 2015	SELECTING VEHICLE TYPE FOR PROVIDING TRANSPORT
14/711,570	US	May 13, 2015	PROVIDING REMOTE ASSISTANCE TO AN AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE
14/708,611	US	May 11, 2015	DETECTING OBJECTS WITHIN A VEHICLE IN CONNECTION WITH A SERVICE
62/212,577	US	August 31, 2015	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AUTONOMOUS-CAPABLE VEHICLES

PATENT REEL: 039805 FRAME: 0157

62/233,930	US	September	AUTOMATED VEHICLE WITH INDEPENDENT
		28, 2015	BYPASS RESPONSE
62/232,435	US	September	AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE OPERATED WITH SAFETY
		24, 2015	AUGMENTATION

In addition, Assignor agrees to and does sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee all rights: (a) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, present, and future infringement of the Patent Rights; (b) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, utility models, certificates of invention, or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding; and (c) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and will be binding on Assignor, its successor, assigns, and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 039805 FRAME: 0158

This Assignment is executed on 2	o Novembe	<u>w</u> , 2015.				
Assignor: Uber Technologies, Inc.	•					
141						
By: (Sign)						
Travis Kalanick						
Name						
Chief Executive Officer						
Title						
20 November 2015						
Date of Execution						
(Must Be Notarized)						
State of <u>California</u> )  County of <u>San Francisco</u> )						
On Zo November 2015 befor Travis Kulanick person whose name is subscribed to executed the same in his/her author person, or the entity upon behalf of	, who prove the within ized capacit	d to me on t instrument a y, and that b	he basis o and ackno by his/her	f satisfacte wledged te signature e	ory evidence o me that he/s on the instrun	to be the <del>the</del>
I certify under PENALTY OF P foregoing paragraph is true and con		inder the la	iws of th	e State o	f California	that the
WITNESS my hand and official sea (Seal)		8	\\	m X		
S.R. BLACK Commission # 2107183	1	lotary Publi	ic			

Assignee; Uber International C.V.			
1. Lat Wale			
By: (Sign)			
Dy. Kiigu)			
Neben, LLC			
Name			
General Partner on Behalf of Neben, LLC			
Title			
LLIV			
Josh Waldron			
Name			
Manager			
Title			
20 November 2015			
Date of Execution			
(Marc Da Makaliana)			
(Must Be Notarized)			
State of California )			
County of San Francisco )			
,			
	~ &1/a \$8.3	<b></b>	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
On 20 November 2015 before me, 5.			
		is of satisfactory evide	
person whose name is subscribed to the with	in instrument and ac	knowledged to me that	he/she-
executed the same in his/her authorized capa-	city, and that by his/l	her signature on the ins	trument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the	e person acted, execu	ited the instrument.	
Logific under DENALTV OF DEDIEDV	under the laws of	e the Court of Colifor	mia that tha
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY	unuci uit iaws 0	i uic omic di Caillol	ma mat mc
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	- $        -$		
(Seal)	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	$\mathcal{N}$	
andra Martine, National de la companya de la compa Santra de la companya de la company	$O^{N}$	3	
	Notary Public		
	. was y a well		
S,A. BLACK			
Commission # 2107183	itediadiadiadiadint	apapaladiapapapapapapapapapa	
Natary Public - California 💈		S.R. SLACK	
Say Francisco County		Commission # 2107163	Charles Annual
AN Coming, Expires Apr 16, 2019 6		Notary Public - California - Ž San Francisco County - Ž	
			( )
	3 <b>V</b>	Comm. Expires Apr 16, 2019	

RECORDED: 09/20/2016

PATENT REEL: 039805 FRAME: 0160